SCHAKO KG
Steigstrasse 25-27  Phone +49 (0) 7463-980-0
D-78600 Kolbingen  schako.com | info@schako.de
Contents
Function and use ........................................................ 2
Models ........................................................................ 2
Mounting .................................................................... 2
Processing ................................................................... 2

 BSG
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code BSG  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-11-22 | Page  20
ORDER CODE BSG
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Model Blade spacing Length Height Single /
band design
Example
BSG -N -ST -00625 -125 -N
07 08 09 10 11
Material Paint Mounting Installation frame Hit-and-miss dam-
per
-SB -9010 -SM -ER0 -SN
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
BSG-N-ST-0625-125-N-SB-9010-SM-ER0-SN
BSG ball-impact-resistant grilles| with horizontal, fixed profile bars at the front | profile bar spacing 15 mm | grille length
L = 625 mm | grille height H = 125 mm | single design | sheet steel | painted in RAL 9010 (white) | screw mounting | without
installation frame | without hit-and-miss damper
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
BSG = ball-impact-resistant grilles
02 - Model
N = with horizontal, fixed profile bars at the front.
S = with vertical, fixed profile bars at the front and
pivoting horizontal air deflection blades.
03 - Blade spacing
ST = standard profile bar spacing
08 = profile bar spacing 8 mm (only possible for BSG-N
version: required for ball impact safety in accord-
ance with DIN 18032, Part 3 and simultaneous in-
stallation below 2 m)
04 - Length
00325 = grille length L = 325 mm
00425 = grille length L = 425 mm
00525 = grille length L = 525 mm
00625 = grille length L = 625 mm
00825 = grille length L = 825 mm
01025 = grille length L = 1025 mm
01225 = grille length L = 1225 mm
05 - Height
125 = grille height H = 125 mm
225 = grille height H = 225 mm
325 = grille height H = 325 mm
06 - Single / band design
N = single design (standard)
07 - Material
SB = sheet steel (standard, only available with paint)
AL = aluminium
08 – Paint
ELOX = natural colour anodised (E6/EV1) (only possible for
-AL model, standard for -AL model)
9010 = painted in RAL colour 9010 (white) (standard for -
SB model)
xxxx = painted in a freely selectable RAL colour (possible
for -SB and -AL models) (always with 4 digits).
09 - Mounting
SM = screw mounting (standard)
10 - Installation frame
ER0 = without installation frame (standard)
ER1 = with installation frame without wall anchors
ER2 = with installation frame with wall anchors
Installation frame only without plenum box possible.
11 - Hit-and-miss damper
SN = Without hit-and-miss damper (standard)
SS = with hit-and-miss damper
 BSG
  TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
 Order code AK  |
Construction subject to change
No return possible  Version: 2023-11-22 | Page  21
ORDER CODE AK
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Air diffuser Length Height Single /
band design
Mounting Material
Example
AK -40 -00325 -125 -N -SM -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13
Damper Rubber lip seal Insulation Height of box Spigot diameter Spigot position
-DK1 -GD1 -I0 -KHS -SDS -S1
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
AK-40-00325-125-N-SM-SV-DK1-GD1-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box, rectangular design | for BSG ball-impact-resistant grilles | grille length L = 325 mm | grille height H = 125 mm | single
design | with screw mounting | galvanised sheet steel | with damper | with rubber lip seal | without insulation | standard height of
box | standard spigot diameter | lateral spigot
ORDER DETAILS
01 - Type
AK = plenum box, rectangular design
02 - Air diffuser
40 = for BSG ball-impact-resistant grilles
03 - Length
00325 = grille length L = 325 mm
00425 = grille length L = 425 mm
00525 = grille length L = 525 mm
00625 = grille length L = 625 mm
00825 = grille length L = 825 mm
01025 = grille length L = 1025 mm
01225 = grille length L = 1225 mm
04 - Height
125 = grille height H = 125 mm
225 = grille height H = 225 mm
325 = grille height H = 325 mm
05 - Single / band design
N = single design (standard)
06 - Mounting
SM = screw mounting (standard, screws must be pro-
vided on site)
07 - Material
SV = galvanised sheet steel (standard)
08 - Damper
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper (standard for spigot position -S1)
DK2 = with damper and cable-operated adjustment
(standard for spigot position -S0 / -S4)
09 - Rubber lip seal
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
10 - Insulation
l0 = without insulation (standard)
Ii = With internal insulation
Ia = With external insulation
11 - Height of box
KHS = standard height of plenum box
xxx = height of box in mm, freely selectable (minimum
height [KHS] with spigot positions -S1 and -S4 =
spigot diameter +87 mm, but at least 200 mm) (al-
ways with 3 digits).
12 - Spigot diameter
SDS = standard spigot diameter
xxx = spigot diameter in mm, freely selectable (always
with 3 digits) (with spigot positions -S0 and -S4, if
the spigot diameter is increased, only the offset
plenum box shape is available).
13 - Spigot position
S0 = spigot from above
S1 = lateral spigot on the plenum box (standard)
S4 = spigot front side
 BSG
 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION